

### eClerx/SECD/SE/2019/112

July 26, 2019

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

25th Floor, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,

Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["Listing Regulations"]

Reg: Newspaper advertisement for the notice of the Board meeting of the Company to be held on Friday, August 2, 2019

Scrip Code:

BSE - 532927

**NSE - ECLERX** 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement for the notice of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held on Friday, August 2, 2019 published today in the Business Standard (in English) and Sakal (in Marathi).

The newspaper advertisements are also available on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.eclerx.com">www.eclerx.com</a>.

ervices

Mumbai

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For eClerx Services Limited

Pratik Bhanushali

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

F8538

Encl. as above

26/7 eleax -BS

### **REAVES COTTON LIMITED**

imbai

July, 2019

porate Identity Number: L99999MH1922PLC000987 sistered Office: Unit No. 701, 7th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla(W), mbai - 400 070 Telephone: +91 - 22 62211700: Fax: +91 - 22 62217499 nail: investorservices@greavescotton.com; Website: www.greavescotton.com



#### NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

For Transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account [As per Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013]

terms of the requirements of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act. 2013 read with the estor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and fund) Rules, 2016 as amended ("the Rules"), the Company is required to transfer the shares respect of which all the dividends have remained unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven secutive years for the IEDE Aco

For Greaves Cotton Limited

Head - Legal, Internal Audit & Company Secretary

Sd/-Atindra Basu **PUBLIC NOTICE** 

DCB BANK

Notice is hereby given by DCB Bank Limited (the "Bank") that the following Original Documents:

- Sale Deed dated 20th May, 2006, executed, registered and recorded in the office of the Sub Registrar of Raikot vide registration number 3351 of 2006 in favour of Gitaben Pannalal Somani, (the Mortgagor) for the Premises at Residential Flat No. L-24-277, Ground Floor, Scheme of Gujarat Housing Board, Anandnagar Colony, Opp. Nilkanth Cinema, Raikot - 360002
- 2. Original Certificate No.2229 dated 23.05.2001

process of organizing the entire long files.

Date : July 25, 2019 Place: Mumbai

- 3. Original Registered Conveyance Deed vide registration no.3389 dated 19.07.1999
- 4. Original Letter issued by Gujarat Housing Board vide no. 4452 dated 17.06.1999 which were deposited with the Bank by the Mortgagor, were found missing during the regular

Place: New Delhis Date: 25th July, 2019

For CHL Limited G. J. Varadarajan **Company Secretary** 

eClerx **eClerx Services Limited** 

CIN: L72200MH2000PLC125319

Regd. Office: Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29 Bank Street, Fort, Mumbal - 400 023, India. Phone No.: +91 (22) 6614 8301, Fáx No.: +91 (22) 6614 8655.

Email Id: investor@eclerx.com Website: www.eclerx.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of eClerx Services Limited ("the Company") will be held on Friday, August 2, 2019 to, inter-alia, approve and take on record the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

Pursuant to the Code of Conduct of the Company under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company has been closed with effect from July 1, 2019, and will remain closed until 48 hours after the outcome of the Board meeting is announced.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.eClerx.com, as also on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For eClerx Services Limited

Pratik Bhanushali

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

TS FOR IE, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs) Quarter ended Year ended Quarter ended 30.06.2019 31.03.2019 30.06.2018 Unaudited Audited Unaudited 207,676 760,273 179,981 7.326 24 752

## LIMITED

923; Sanaswadi, Taluka Shirur.

37 668160

mail ID: investor.grievance@vesuvius.com V1958PLC011052

**OHSAS 18001 Accredited Company** 

and

(All figures in Runees Lakhs)

(Fill riguido III Trapoco Lakilo)				
Current inths Ended Jun-2019 naudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Jun-2018 Unaudited	Current Year to date for 6 months ended 30-Jun-2019 Unaudited		
8,822.49	8,938.87	17,374.08		
1,435.76	1,307.21	2,770.12		
1,435.76	1,307.21	. 2,770.12		
925.59	842.74	1,788.38		
920.85	834.77	1,778.97		
/ 638.65	638 65	639 65		

# KSB b **KSB** Limited

(formely known as KSB Pumps Limited)

Registered Office: 601, Runwal R-Square, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 080 CIN: L29120MH1960PLC011635; Tel No.; 020 27101012 Fax No.; 020 27426000 Email id: compsec.india@ksb.com; www.ksbindia.co.in

> Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended June 30, 2019

(Rs. In Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019	Years to date figures for the current period ended June 30, 2019	June 30, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
al income from operations (net)	3,075	6,004	2,565
t Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, ceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	270	522	221
t Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax ter Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	397	649	221

# क्रेम्ब्रिज ॲनालिटिकाविरोधात त्र्यापार आयोगाची तक्रार

वॉशिंग्टन, ता. २५ (पीटीआय) : फेसबकच्या यजर्सची वैयक्तिक माहिती मिळविण्यासाठी गैरमार्गाचा अवलंब केल्याचा आरोप करत अमेरिकेच्या व्यापार आयोगाने ब्रिटनमधील 'केम्ब्रिज ॲनालिटिका कंपनीविरोधात न्यायालयात तक्रार

केल्यामळे त्यांना दंड झाला. खासगी माहितीचा भंग केल्याप्रकरणी एखाद्या कंपनीला एवढा मोठा दंड झाल्याची ही पहिलीच घटना आहे. या दंडानंतर फेसबुकनेही स्वत:वर आणखी बंधने घालून घेण्याचे कबल केले आहे. यानंतर व्यापार आयोगाने केम्ब्रिज

भाल कंत्राट ारी : सीनि : C548-R1. dated जण : मुंबई ता फोर्बस्च्या रकीट व्हेंडिंग र्षेक देखभाल अंदाजित निविदा मंबई, इस्टे : रु. गवधी: एक वायदे सादरीकरण ीख व वेळ सच

VII

मुंब



रक्तस्राव, जळजळ,



ण प्रशेषशे Maharash tra Open University

Dnyangangotri, Govardhan, Nashik- 422 222 **2**: (0253) 2230024, 2230026, Fax: 2230470 Website: http://www.ycmou.digitaluniversity.ac OR http://www.ycmou.ac.in

## e Tender No. : PUR/2019-20/103

University invites Tender for-

Development, Maintenance, Customization, Implementation & Training of Account System for YCMOU using Tally ERP (ERP 9 & above)

(e Tender No.: PUR/2019-20/103) Approx, Cost Rs. 45 Lakh. Only experienced & registered with appropriate authority tenderers can participate in the tender process. e tender document is available on https://mahatenders.gov.in

The University reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

eClerx

ईक्लर्क्स सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड

CIN: L72200MH2000PLC125319

नोदंणीकृत कार्यालय : सोनाव ला बिल्डींग, १ला मजला, २९ बँक स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट,

(डीजीआयपीआर/२०१९-२०/१४८८)

(Dr. Dinesh Bhonde) Registrar

करण्यासाठी

अंद स्मारावी म्हणजे दिनांक 16 उध. नोटिफायबल वले आहे. सर्व

भावा कियान इन्हें निदान कर क्षयरुग्णांची दिनांक 16

> व वैदयकीय च्या अंतर्गत

भागस्ट 2013 = क्षयरोगावरील

येणे अपेक्षित

चोगशाळा

मुंबई - ४०००२३, भारत. फोन:+९१ (२२) ६६१४८३०१, फॅक्स क्र.+९१(२२)६६१४८६५५ ईमेल: investor@eclerx.com वेबसाईट : www.eclerx.com नोटीस

सिक्युरिटीज ॲण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिसक्लोजर रिक्वायमेंट्रस) नियम, २०१५ मधील नियम ४७ सोबत वाचले असता नियम २९ अन्वये सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, जून ३०, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरीता कंपनीचे लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रिकृत वित्तीयं निष्कर्ष विचारात घेण्याकरिता तसेच मंजुरीसाठी शुक्रवार, ऑगस्ट २, २०१९ रोजी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होणार आहे.

सेबी (प्रोहिबिशन ऑफ इन्साइडर ट्रेडिंग) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ अंतर्गत कंपनीच्या कोड ऑफ कंडक्ट अन्वये कंपनीच्या सिक्युरीटिज मधील व्यवहाराकरिता व्यापार खिडकी जुलै १, २०१९ पासून बंद करण्यात आलेली आहे आणि मंडळाच्या बैठकीच्या निकालानंतर ४८ तासांपर्यंत

सदर नीटीसीमध्ये नमूद माहिती कंपनीच्या www.eClerx.com या वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजच्या वेबसाईटवर म्हणजे www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

ईक्लर्क्स सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी

प्रतिक भानुशाली एफ ८५३८ ती देण्यासाठी आलेली आहे.

ादस्य सचिव ाण सोसायटी 51

jbcpl.com वर ई-मेल पाठवून एजीएम सूचना दि. २१ मे, २०१९ च्या प्रतीकिरि विनंती पाठवू शकतील, ज्याद्वारे लॉग इन आयडीचा तपशील व पासवर्ड तयार करण्या प्रकार उपलब्ध होईल. सदर सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.jbcpl.com वरून सीडीएसएलची वेबसाइट www.cdslindia.com वरूनही डाऊनलोड करता येऊ शकेर सीडीएसएलकडे गतकालात ई-मतदानाकरिता यापूर्वीच नोंदणीकृत असलेले व्यक्ती त्यां विद्यमान पासवर्ड वापरू शकतील.

परोक्ष ई-मतदानाच्या समाप्तीच्या वरील निर्देशित तारीख व वेळेच्या नंतर परोक्ष ई-मतदाना परवानगी नसेल व तत्पश्चात ई-मतदानाचे मोड्युल सीडीएसएलद्वारे मतदानासाठी अकार्यर

एजीएमच्या ठिकाणी कंपनी मतपत्रिकेच्या माध्यमातून मतदानाची सुविधा देऊ करील. सभे उपस्थित असलेले व परोक्ष ई-मतदानाद्वारे आपले मत न दिलेले सभासद सभेच्या वेळेस त्यांच मतदान हक्क बजावण्यास पात्र असतील.

परोक्ष ई-मतदानाच्या माध्यमातून आपला मतदान हक्क बजावल्यानंतरही संबंधित सभास एजीएममध्ये सहभाग घेऊ शकेल, परंतु त्याला एजीएममध्ये पुन्हा मत देण्याची परवान

निर्घारित अंतिम तारखेस सभासदांच्या रजिस्टरमध्ये किंवा डिपॉझिटरीजद्वारे तयार करण्या आलेल्या लाभार्थी मालकांच्या रजिस्टरमध्ये नाव नोंद असलेली व्यक्तीच केवळ परो ई-मतदान तसेच एजीएममध्ये मतदानाची सुविधा प्राप्त करण्यास पात्र असेल.

(आय) एजीएमची सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.jbcpl.com वरून व सीडीएसएल वेबसाइट www.cdslindia.com वरही उपलब्ध आहे.

ई-मतदानासंदर्भातील कोणत्याही शंका वा मुद्दे असल्यास भागधारकांनी www evotingindia.com वर help section अंतर्गत उपलब्ध Frequently Asker Questions (FAQs) व e-voting manual पाहाने किंवा helpdesk.evoting@ cdslindia.com वर ई-मेल पाठवावा.

सभासदांनी सीडीएसएलच्या खालील व्यक्तीशी संपर्क साधावा जे इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनांद्रां मतदानाकरिताच्या सुविधेसंदर्भात तक्रारी, काही असल्यास त्यांच्या निवारणासाठी जबाबदा असतील :

नाव : श्री. राकेश दळवी

पद: व्यवस्थापक

पत्ता : सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्व्हिसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

कार्यालय : ए विंग, २५ वा मजला, मॅरेथॉन फ्युच्युरेक्स, मफतलाल मिल कम्पाऊंड्स, ना. म. जोशी मार्ग, लोअर परेल (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०१३.

द्रध्वनी : १८०० २२ ५५३३ / ०२२ - २३०५ ८५४२

ई-मेल : helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ च्या अनुच्छेद ९१ अंतर्गत याद्वारे अशीही सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, वार्षिं सर्वसाधारण सभेत घोषित झाल्यास, प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपातील समभागधारकांकरिता लाभांशाकरिता पाः सभासदांच्या नावांच्या निश्चितीकरणासाठी कंपनीचे सभासदांचे रजिस्टर व शेअर ट्रान्सफर बुक्स बुधवार, दि. १७ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ ते शुक्रवार, दि. २३ ऑगस्ट, २०१८ (दोन्ही दिवस समाविष्ट दरम्यान बंद राहतील. तसेच वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेत लाभांश घोषित झाल्यास त्यांसाठी नावांच्य पात्रतेच्या निश्चितीकरिता दि. १६ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ ही तारीख इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात भागधारणासाठीचं निर्धारित तारीख म्हणून निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे.

जे. बी. केमिकल्स ॲन्ड फार्मास्युटिकल्स लिमिटेडकरिता

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक: २६ जुलै, २०१९

एम. सी. मेहता कंपनी सचिव व उपाध्यक्ष - अनुपालन

11215

195

TIT

멸

12

pl

दिनांक: जुलै २५, २०१९ ठिकाण: मुंबई

117 10